DILMINOX 5mg Tablet 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Minoxidil 5mg
By Steadfast Medishield Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.150.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for DILMINOX 5mg Tablet 10's 2 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.220.00
In Stock
Rs.307.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for DILMINOX 5mg Tablet 10's

What is DILMINOX?

  • DILMINOX contains minoxidil which belongs to a group of medicines called ‘vasodilators’
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What DILMINOX is used for?

  • DILMINOX can be used to treat very high blood pressure (hypertension) and works by relaxing blood vessels so that blood passes through them more easily which helps to lower blood pressure
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to minoxidil or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have high blood pressure is caused by hormones from a tumour (phaeochromocytoma), usually near the kidneys
  • have heart failure
  • have ever had a heart attack
  • suffer from kidney failure and undergoing haemodialysis
Read more Read less
  • DILMINOX passes into breast milk and is not recommended if you are breast-feeding unless your doctor thinks it is necessary
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • For children of 12 and under, the dose depends on their weight, but they should not be given more than 1 mg per kilogram of body weight each day
  • The starting dose is normally 0.2 mg each day for each kilogram of their weight
  • The daily dose of minoxidil will be determined by the specialist and it may be adjusted according to the child’s needs
Read more Read less
  • DILMINOX may make you feel faint or dizzy, particularly when you first start treatment, or your dose is increased
  • If affected do not drive or operate machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.

Tell your doctor about any other medicine you are taking especially,

  • medicine to reduce your high blood pressure
  • guanethidine or betanidine
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Swallow DILMINOX whole with water
  • The score line is not intended for breaking the tablet

Adults and children over the age of 12

  • Your doctor might change your daily dose gradually to get the best results
  • There should be at least three days between each change of dose
  • The usual starting dose of DILMINOX for adults and children aged over 12 years is 5 mg each day
  • The dose can be increased to 20 mg and then 40 mg as single or divided doses if required for optimum blood pressure control
  • It is unusual to need more than 50 mg a day in adults and children aged over 12 years
  • In very rare instances your doctor can decide to use up to a maximum of 100 mg

Elderly

  • For adults over 65, the usual starting dose is 2.5 mg each day

Patients on dialysis

  • If you are on dialysis you may need a lower dose, even though dialysis can remove DILMINOX from your blood
  • Do not take your tablets in the two hours before your dialysis session
  • Take them after the dialysis, or more than two hours before

If you take more DILMINOX 

  • If you take too many tablets, tell your doctor straight away. If you feel faint or dizzy, or your skin gets unusually cold and pale, you may need to go to hospital

If you forget to take DILMINOX 

  • If you forget to take a tablet, miss out the forgotten dose completely and take the next dose at the normal time
  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking DILMINOX 

  • Do not stop taking your medicine or alter the dose you are currently taking without seeing your doctor first
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, DILMINOX can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

RARE

  • feel faint or dizzy, especially when you stand up
  • notice that your ankles get puffy, or your rings get tight, or you put on weight or body could hold on to more water than normal
  • may find that you get more wheezy, breathless and tired, especially if you already have a weak heart
  • may notice angina (usually pains in your chest) for the first time, or if you have angina already it could get worse
Read more Read less
  • accumulation of fluid around the heart
  • compression of the heart due to a buildup of fluid
  • fluid retention
  • increased heart rate
  • inflammation of the lining that surrounds the heart
  • abnormal electrocardiogram (ECG)
  • increased hair growth
  • hair colour changes
Read more Read less
  • decrease in white blood cells
  • reduction in blood platelets, which increases risk of bleeding or bruising
  • serious illness with blistering of the skin, mouth, eyes and genitals (Stevens-Johnson syndrome)
  • inflammation and blistering of the skin, rash
Read more Read less

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STORAGE

  • If you have an ECG test (to check the electrical activity of your heart) or any blood tests, remind your doctor that you are taking DILMINOX, as it can change the results
Read more Read less
  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
  • Do not use if the package is damaged or shows signs of tampering
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use